KA01614F/33/)A/01.23-00
71612290
2023-04-22

ethernet-apl™
advanced physical layer

Products Solutions Services

5 EkEREAE
Micropilot FMR66B
PROFINET (Ethernet-APL XJ i)

FEM<Y /07 —TH

Y.

&t *fé

IS EHIHETH D, ZUEEE O IEERRERIC DN

T, BEiIHEZSRL T Z3 N,

SRS OV TIE, HE T 2 IHEAE 23T 0Mho &

Baesll Tt<EZ3In,

TRTOKBN—2a > O&RNE, AFNSATFTEET,

s {2 —%w b : www.endress.com/deviceviewer

s AX— 7% /¥ T L NEK : Endress+Hauser
Operations 7 7'V

Endress+Hauser £Z1]

People for Process Automation



Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL XJIit)

Endress +Hauser (1]

H Order code:  [XXXXX-XXXXXX
1. (O) Ser.no.. I XXXXXXKXXXXX

Ext. ord. cd.: XXXXXXKCXX

I

Serial number

2. www.endress.com/deviceviewer

Endress+Hauser
Operations App

#Z Download on the
o App Store
ANDROID APP ON
P> Google Play

A0023555

Endress+Hauser



Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X)) BR

B

1.1
1.2

8.1
8.2

9.1
9.2

10

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4

11
11.1

113
11.4

12

12.1
12.2
12.3

13

13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5

S 1 ¥ ] 4
B o2 ¥ | 2P 4
Dl o s B S ) P 4
o =) S 5
2 b 5
2 R 1o 6
Sl L o - 6
TR0 )Y e 1- S 6
LT - 6
L E | 2 7
2 7
B I L © v ettt ettt et ettt e e e et e et e e e, 7
R B B U I o eiviii it it iiietttieeeeaeetaeeeneesneeesneesneesnnessnneenns 8
A 8
B ey R QI E 8170 3 - 8
)
PR 7o A
7 A
%%@mﬁw ........................................................................
R0 Y 5 Y 14
ot 14
B2 L 14
0 - 16
L 1 S A 22
T CD Y 17 SRS 22
2 23
w30 IS 23
B e (R 7228 A I 23
A R N Y i =373 i 23
3 23
v ettt et ettt ettt e et aiaaiteeeee e, 23
212 0 i w7 24
FieldCare 35 &2 T8 DeviceCare 1T d D It DM T, v v ettt et e et e e eeeeeneeeaneesnneeenaesnneenns 24
B B B DR « e ettt ettt et et e eee e e taaae e eeee ettt e 25
2 0T At 27

Endress+Hauser 3



VRV Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X3Iit)
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HETe Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X&)
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Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL Ht) Bt
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Bty Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL Xti)
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Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL Ht) Bt
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ESER Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL XJIit)
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Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X$Ji&)
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ESER Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL XJIit)
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11.21 ERERE
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Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X&) ERER
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ESER Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL XJIit)
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Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X&)
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B Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X&)
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Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL X&) ERER
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ESER Micropilot FMR66B PROFINET (Ethernet-APL XJIit)

BREEROOY A T, THXOEIRN—a I CTRRD ET,
Bt — 7N BT FHEICE LT, iR EDKGNMEALRNEDICL
TL7ZE N,

REIEC T, RUw DI —TZE T 20, £RBHBTAN-Z2EHLTIZS
2%

11.2.7 {FHATRELGKBRTS/ax%049
T ERER DBE, RO DIINT D U T EELEEH D FH A,

HH = EM LT, BRE EDKIIEGENITRAT S ZEZ2IEL TS
Uy,

113 {REFHRORFRIE

11.3.1 EREEEO
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13.4.3 WebH—/\—

Device tag

Device name

ﬁ > Application
Measured values
Measuring Units
Sensor

PROFINET

Statussignal  Pressure Scaled variable
=
- 987.77 mbar

Locking status  Scaled variable transfer function

Unlocked Li
inear

> Measured values

Electronics temperature
B323LC
> Pressure
987.77 mbar
Scaled variable
49.39 mm
Sensor temperature

23158C

Endress+Hauser [Z]
49.39 mm
1

| P env I @ Maintenance v

Min/Max: -273.15 / 9726.85
&
&
&

»

&
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